This Supplementary Prospectus (“Supplementary Prospectus”) is a supplement to the red herring prospectus dated 
 05/01/1447H (corresponding to 30/06/2025G) (the “Red Herring Prospectus”) issued by Al Ramz Real Estate Company (the 
“Company” or the “Issuer”) in connection with the offering of twelve million eight hundred and fifty-seven thousand 
one hundred and forty-three (12,857,143) Ordinary Shares representing 30% of the Company’s share capital post-
capital increase (and representing 43% of the Company’s capital before the capital increase) (the “Offering”). This 
supplementary prospectus must be read in conjunction with the Red Herring Prospectus.

[...]

The Company’s current capital is three hundred million Saudi Riyals (SAR 300,000,000) divided into thirty 
million (30,000,000) Ordinary Shares at a nominal value of ten (10) Saudi Riyals per share. Post-capital increase, the 
Company’s share capital will amount to four hundred and twenty-eight million five hundred and seventy-one thousand 
four hundred and thirty Saudi Riyals (SAR 428,571,430), divided into forty-two million, eight hundred and fifty-seven 
thousand, one hundred and forty-three (42,857,143) Ordinary Shares with a nominal value of ten (10) Saudi Riyals per share.

2. 	  DIRECTORS’ DECLARATIONS
The Directors whose names appear on pages (iv) of the Red Herring Prospectus hereby acknowledge and confirm the 
following:

•	 save as disclosed in this Supplementary Prospectus, no significant change in material matters or additional

[...]

AMENDMENTS TO CERTAIN INFORMATION IN THE RED 
HERRING PROSPECTUS

5.1 	  Certain paragraphs on the cover page of the Red Herring Prospectus have 
been amended to read as follows (after amendment)   :

•	 The initial public offering (hereinafter referred to as the “Offer”) consists of issuing twelve million eight hundred 
fifty-seven thousand one hundred forty-three (12,857,143) new Ordinary Shares (hereinafter referred as the 
“Offer Shares,” and each individually as an “Offer Share”) with a fully paid nominal value of ten (10) Saudi Riyals 
per share. The Offering Price will be [•] ([•]) Saudi Riyals per Share (referred to hereafter as the “Offer Price”).

[...]

1 (“Definitions and Abbreviations”) of this Prospectus)The number of Offer Shares to be initially allocated to 
Participating Parties effectively participating in the book-building process is twelve million eight hundred fifty-
seven thousand one hundred forty-three (12,857,143) ordinary Offer Shares, representing 100% of the total Offer 
Shares, of which two million seven hundred thirteen thousand eight hundred forty-three (2,713,843) shares from 
the Offer Shares, representing the shares of the Cornerstone Investors, will be allocated to the Cornerstone 
Investors as part of the Offering. In the event there is sufficient demand by Individual Subscribers (as defined 
under Tranche (B) below)), the Lead Manager shall have the right to reduce the number of Offer Shares initially 
allocated to Participating Parties to a minimum of ten million two hundred eighty-five thousand seven hundred 
fourteen (10,285,714) Ordinary Shares, representing 80% of the total Offer Shares, provided that such clawback 
shall not apply to the Cornerstone Investors, and that the final allocation to the Cornerstone Investors will 
be two million seven hundred thirteen thousand eight hundred forty-three (2,713,843) shares from the Offer 
Shares in all cases. The Financial Advisor, in coordination with the Company, shall determine the number and 
percentage of Offer Shares to be allocated to Participating Parties. It is possible not to allocate shares to 
some Participating Parties, as deemed appropriate by the Company and the Financial Advisor.